PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7340246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMI ER	07/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECP ENTWICKLUNGSGESELLSCHAFT MBH
Street Address:	NEUENHOFER WEG 3
City:	AACHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	52074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17590531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)320-4441

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9087381770 Phone: Email: pto@bciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP Address Line 1: 430 MOUNTAIN AVENUE, SUITE 401 Address Line 4: NEW PROVIDENCE, NEW JERSEY 07974

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABIO 3.3-087 CCCC [1559]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH A. GAGLIANO
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Gagliano/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=ABIO.1559 - Assignment from parent#page1.tif source=ABIO.1559 - Assignment from parent#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059963 FRAME: 0190 507293321

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: x U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: x U.S. Application

By: x Inventors or Present Owner

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

AS	SI	CN	1	Q.
\sim	v	O14	-	

Inventor or person or entity who owns the invention

Pohlst	44
10785	
	SE

Sami ER	Germany
Prinzregentenstr-21	Nationality
10715 Berlin	

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Germany

ECP Entwicklungsgesellschaft mbH Germany
Wiesenweg 10 Nationality
12247 Berlin
Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, his entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled Conveying Blades for a

Compressible Rotor ;

Name of inventor(s): Sami Er ;

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/261,319 filed under 35 USC 371 on June 12, 2012, off PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2010/007998 filed on December 23, 2010, which claims priority of European Application No. 09075571.1 filed December 23, 2009, and prior-filed U.S. provisional Application No. 61/289,645 filed December 23, 2009;

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any other foreign country or countries that may be granted to them therefor, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

1

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its/their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its/their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR // WWW.

Date: 2012.07.24

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. 261.